

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2023105**

Project Description US-195 Meadowlane J-Turn

Original Date

12/15/2025 2:37:00 PM

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		MDM CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Tax Classification										
Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,911.00	\$1,911.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	\$900.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,087.00	\$2,087.00
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,087.00	\$2,087.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	230,000.00	230,000.00	170,000.00	\$170,000.00	163,931.01	\$163,931.01	205,000.00	\$205,000.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	59,423.38	\$59,423.38	55,537.00	\$55,537.00
7	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
8	SPECIAL SIGNS	60 SF	25.00	1,500.00	16.00	\$960.00	17.00	\$1,020.00	32.00	\$1,920.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008 HR	8.00	8,064.00	5.00	\$5,040.00	5.50	\$5,544.00	8.00	\$8,064.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	5 ACRE	5,000.00	26,500.00	4,500.00	\$23,850.00	4,200.00	\$22,260.00	15,065.00	\$79,844.50
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	35 EA	300.00	10,500.00	250.00	\$8,750.00	250.00	\$8,750.00	169.00	\$5,915.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	11 EA	4,000.00	44,000.00	1,200.00	\$13,200.00	1,270.00	\$13,970.00	902.00	\$9,922.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	2 EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	4,900.00	\$9,800.00	1,466.00	\$2,932.00
14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,419.00	\$2,419.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	85 LF	10.00	850.00	25.00	\$2,125.00	7.00	\$595.00	8.00	\$680.00
16	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	27 SY	25.00	675.00	46.00	\$1,242.00	12.50	\$337.50	18.00	\$486.00
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	35.00	70.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$100.00	72.00	\$144.00
18	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	40 LFI	2.00	80.00	9.00	\$360.00	9.00	\$360.00	1.00	\$40.00
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3955 LFI	0.75	2,966.25	1.50	\$5,932.50	5.00	\$19,775.00	1.00	\$3,955.00
20	REMOVE HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER	300 LF	15.00	4,500.00	17.00	\$5,100.00	18.00	\$5,400.00	17.00	\$5,100.00
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3600 CY	20.00	72,000.00	25.00	\$90,000.00	13.00	\$46,800.00	6.00	\$21,600.00
22	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	30.00	\$300.00	15.00	\$150.00	91.00	\$910.00
23	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	42.00	\$420.00	20.00	\$200.00	78.00	\$780.00
24	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	7100 CY	30.00	213,000.00	27.00	\$191,700.00	20.00	\$142,000.00	30.00	\$213,000.00
25	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	15950 SY	4.00	63,800.00	2.00	\$31,900.00	5.00	\$79,750.00	1.00	\$15,950.00
26	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	150.00	\$750.00	354.27	\$1,771.35	451.00	\$2,255.00
27	VACATED	0 VACATED	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	4700 CY	50.00	235,000.00	44.00	\$206,800.00	42.00	\$197,400.00	42.00	\$197,400.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Tax Classification										
Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	105.00	\$105.00	1,969.00	\$1,969.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,226.00	\$1,226.00	150.00	\$150.00
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,434.25	\$10,434.25	4,597.00	\$4,597.00	150.00	\$150.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	230,000.00	230,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	201,162.00	\$201,162.00	160,777.70	\$160,777.70
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	3,630.00	\$3,630.00	133,750.00	\$133,750.00
7	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
8	SPECIAL SIGNS	60 SF	25.00	1,500.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	9.50	\$570.00	30.00	\$1,800.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008 HR	8.00	8,064.00	3.00	\$3,024.00	4.50	\$4,536.00	2.85	\$2,872.80
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	5 ACRE	5,000.00	26,500.00	2,000.00	\$10,600.00	1,315.00	\$6,969.50	20,425.00	\$108,252.50
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	35 EA	300.00	10,500.00	180.00	\$6,300.00	250.00	\$8,750.00	280.00	\$9,800.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	11 EA	4,000.00	44,000.00	1,175.00	\$12,925.00	1,272.00	\$13,992.00	1,800.00	\$19,800.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	2 EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	2,250.00	\$4,500.00	4,988.00	\$9,976.00	5,250.00	\$10,500.00
14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,750.00	\$8,750.00	5,351.00	\$5,351.00	15,500.00	\$15,500.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	85 LF	10.00	850.00	12.00	\$1,020.00	7.00	\$595.00	17.00	\$1,445.00
16	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	27 SY	25.00	675.00	39.00	\$1,053.00	15.00	\$405.00	26.00	\$702.00
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	35.00	70.00	26.00	\$52.00	46.00	\$92.00	180.00	\$360.00
18	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	40 LFI	2.00	80.00	0.75	\$30.00	7.00	\$280.00	1.70	\$68.00
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3955 LFI	0.75	2,966.25	0.50	\$1,977.50	0.40	\$1,582.00	1.70	\$6,723.50
20	REMOVE HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER	300 LF	15.00	4,500.00	15.00	\$4,500.00	17.00	\$5,100.00	16.00	\$4,800.00
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3600 CY	20.00	72,000.00	19.00	\$68,400.00	14.00	\$50,400.00	32.00	\$115,200.00
22	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	43.00	\$430.00	34.00	\$340.00	62.00	\$620.00
23	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	59.00	\$590.00	42.00	\$420.00	34.50	\$345.00
24	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	7100 CY	30.00	213,000.00	18.00	\$127,800.00	45.00	\$319,500.00	37.00	\$262,700.00
25	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	15950 SY	4.00	63,800.00	3.00	\$47,850.00	2.50	\$39,875.00	1.00	\$15,950.00
26	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	115.00	\$575.00	193.00	\$965.00	228.00	\$1,140.00
27	VACATED	0 VACATED	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	4700 CY	50.00	235,000.00	65.00	\$305,500.00	61.00	\$286,700.00	48.00	\$225,600.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	150.00	\$150.00	115.00	\$115.00	150.00	\$150.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	690.00	\$690.00
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,550.00	\$2,550.00	9,800.00	\$9,800.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	230,000.00	230,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	98,600.00	\$98,600.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	101,000.00	\$101,000.00	204,900.00	\$204,900.00
7	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
8	SPECIAL SIGNS	60 SF	25.00	1,500.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	23.00	\$1,380.00	23.50	\$1,410.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008 HR	8.00	8,064.00	2.50	\$2,520.00	3.50	\$3,528.00	3.50	\$3,528.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	5 ACRE	5,000.00	26,500.00	7,500.00	\$39,750.00	14,500.00	\$76,850.00	15,500.00	\$82,150.00
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	35 EA	300.00	10,500.00	235.00	\$8,225.00	250.00	\$8,750.00	176.00	\$6,160.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	11 EA	4,000.00	44,000.00	1,100.00	\$12,100.00	1,260.00	\$13,860.00	940.00	\$10,340.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	2 EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	4,950.00	\$9,900.00	1,540.00	\$3,080.00
14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,640.00	\$2,640.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	85 LF	10.00	850.00	11.00	\$935.00	14.00	\$1,190.00	4.00	\$340.00
16	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	27 SY	25.00	675.00	25.00	\$675.00	43.50	\$1,174.50	12.00	\$324.00
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	35.00	70.00	80.00	\$160.00	175.00	\$350.00	29.00	\$58.00
18	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	40 LFI	2.00	80.00	1.00	\$40.00	6.75	\$270.00	0.85	\$34.00
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3955 LFI	0.75	2,966.25	1.00	\$3,955.00	0.75	\$2,966.25	0.50	\$1,977.50
20	REMOVE HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER	300 LF	15.00	4,500.00	16.00	\$4,800.00	17.25	\$5,175.00	18.00	\$5,400.00
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3600 CY	20.00	72,000.00	25.00	\$90,000.00	20.00	\$72,000.00	22.00	\$79,200.00
22	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	50.00	\$500.00	35.00	\$350.00	91.00	\$910.00
23	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$500.00	123.00	\$1,230.00
24	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	7100 CY	30.00	213,000.00	25.00	\$177,500.00	30.15	\$214,065.00	37.10	\$263,410.00
25	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	15950 SY	4.00	63,800.00	3.00	\$47,850.00	2.65	\$42,267.50	2.90	\$46,255.00
26	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	\$1,250.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	350.00	\$1,750.00
27	VACATED	0 VACATED	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	4700 CY	50.00	235,000.00	65.00	\$305,500.00	43.25	\$203,275.00	69.80	\$328,060.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	102.75	\$102.75	117.23	\$117.23
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	463.00	\$463.00	2,935.37	\$2,935.37
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,650.00	\$5,650.00	8,200.00	\$8,200.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	230,000.00	230,000.00	231,220.26	\$231,220.26	104,893.63	\$104,893.63
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	251,350.00	\$251,350.00	241,131.00	\$241,131.00
7	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
8	SPECIAL SIGNS	60 SF	25.00	1,500.00	20.55	\$1,233.00	17.53	\$1,051.80
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008 HR	8.00	8,064.00	3.10	\$3,124.80	5.57	\$5,614.56
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	5 ACRE	5,000.00	26,500.00	10,275.00	\$54,457.50	38,935.74	\$206,359.42
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	35 EA	300.00	10,500.00	180.00	\$6,300.00	252.04	\$8,821.40
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	11 EA	4,000.00	44,000.00	1,181.00	\$12,991.00	1,283.61	\$14,119.71
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	2 EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	2,260.00	\$4,520.00	5,034.79	\$10,069.58
14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,140.00	\$5,140.00	21,870.83	\$21,870.83
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	85 LF	10.00	850.00	33.00	\$2,805.00	30.99	\$2,634.15
16	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	27 SY	25.00	675.00	87.35	\$2,358.45	30.99	\$836.73
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	35.00	70.00	65.80	\$131.60	75.02	\$150.04
18	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	40 LFI	2.00	80.00	1.10	\$44.00	1.23	\$49.20
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3955 LFI	0.75	2,966.25	0.68	\$2,689.40	0.76	\$3,005.80
20	REMOVE HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER	300 LF	15.00	4,500.00	15.45	\$4,635.00	17.58	\$5,274.00
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3600 CY	20.00	72,000.00	17.50	\$63,000.00	25.75	\$92,700.00
22	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	44.20	\$442.00	84.25	\$842.50
23	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	39.05	\$390.50	70.18	\$701.80
24	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	7100 CY	30.00	213,000.00	21.60	\$153,360.00	37.42	\$265,682.00
25	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	15950 SY	4.00	63,800.00	1.05	\$16,747.50	2.25	\$35,887.50
26	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	315.45	\$1,577.25	271.64	\$1,358.20
27	VACATED	0 VACATED	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	4700 CY	50.00	235,000.00	72.45	\$340,515.00	43.28	\$203,416.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		MDM CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	256 SY	20.00	5,120.00	17.25	\$4,416.00	22.50	\$5,760.00	11.00	\$2,816.00
30	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	3 SY	50.00	150.00	67.00	\$201.00	24.00	\$72.00	550.00	\$1,650.00
31	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	9 CY	100.00	900.00	148.00	\$1,332.00	270.00	\$2,430.00	181.00	\$1,629.00
32	PERMEABLE BALLAST	6 CY	50.00	275.00	120.00	\$660.00	135.00	\$742.50	714.00	\$3,927.00
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	450 SY	25.00	11,250.00	28.00	\$12,600.00	28.40	\$12,780.00	30.00	\$13,500.00
34	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 8 INCH THICK	15500 SY	45.00	697,500.00	37.00	\$573,500.00	40.12	\$621,860.00	41.00	\$635,500.00
35	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	450.00	\$4,500.00	485.44	\$4,854.40	488.00	\$4,880.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	835 SY	50.00	41,750.00	28.00	\$23,380.00	29.76	\$24,849.60	30.00	\$25,050.00
37	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	835 SY	30.00	25,050.00	25.00	\$20,875.00	11.93	\$9,961.55	20.00	\$16,700.00
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	450 SY	7.00	3,150.00	16.50	\$7,425.00	25.40	\$11,430.00	3.00	\$1,350.00
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	22275 EST	1.00	22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00
41	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	550.72	\$5,507.20	902.00	\$9,020.00
42	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	20 LF	150.00	3,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	66.00	\$1,320.00	97.00	\$1,940.00
43	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	15 LF	25.00	375.00	90.00	\$1,350.00	35.00	\$525.00	84.00	\$1,260.00
44	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	635.00	\$635.00	600.00	\$600.00	872.00	\$872.00
45	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	\$700.00	675.00	\$675.00	939.00	\$939.00
46	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	750.00	\$4,500.00	336.00	\$2,016.00
47	WSDOT DROP INLET TYPE 1	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,032.00	\$5,032.00
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	350.00	\$1,050.00	338.00	\$1,014.00
49	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	30.00	\$300.00	15.00	\$150.00	91.00	\$910.00
50	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	36.00	\$360.00	20.00	\$200.00	78.00	\$780.00
51	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	\$1.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1.00
52	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	75 LF	175.00	13,125.00	160.00	\$12,000.00	122.00	\$9,150.00	128.00	\$9,600.00
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	\$800.00	130.00	\$260.00	336.00	\$672.00
54	ESC LEAD	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	\$900.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	1,044.00	\$1,044.00
55	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	150.00	300.00	100.00	\$200.00	70.00	\$140.00	209.00	\$418.00
56	STREET CLEANING	40 HR	150.00	6,000.00	125.00	\$5,000.00	275.00	\$11,000.00	338.00	\$13,520.00
57	SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	8.00	\$1,600.00
58	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	6655 SY	5.00	33,275.00	4.00	\$26,620.00	5.00	\$33,275.00	6.00	\$39,930.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	256 SY	20.00	5,120.00	14.00	\$3,584.00	7.00	\$1,792.00	6.00	\$1,536.00
30	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	3 SY	50.00	150.00	60.00	\$180.00	5.00	\$15.00	50.00	\$150.00
31	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	9 CY	100.00	900.00	100.00	\$900.00	49.00	\$441.00	88.50	\$796.50
32	PERMEABLE BALLAST	6 CY	50.00	275.00	115.00	\$632.50	274.00	\$1,507.00	220.00	\$1,210.00
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	450 SY	25.00	11,250.00	26.00	\$11,700.00	31.00	\$13,950.00	29.50	\$13,275.00
34	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 8 INCH THICK	15500 SY	45.00	697,500.00	48.00	\$744,000.00	42.00	\$651,000.00	39.00	\$604,500.00
35	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	503.00	\$5,030.00	566.00	\$5,660.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	835 SY	50.00	41,750.00	25.00	\$20,875.00	41.00	\$34,235.00	33.00	\$27,555.00
37	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	835 SY	30.00	25,050.00	17.00	\$14,195.00	13.00	\$10,855.00	35.00	\$29,225.00
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	450 SY	7.00	3,150.00	7.00	\$3,150.00	24.00	\$10,800.00	16.00	\$7,200.00
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	22275 EST	1.00	22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00
41	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	301.00	\$3,010.00	318.00	\$3,180.00
42	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	20 LF	150.00	3,000.00	79.00	\$1,580.00	54.00	\$1,080.00	127.00	\$2,540.00
43	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	15 LF	25.00	375.00	28.00	\$420.00	22.00	\$330.00	66.50	\$997.50
44	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,681.00	\$1,681.00	1,050.00	\$1,050.00
45	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	825.00	\$825.00	1,710.00	\$1,710.00	1,120.00	\$1,120.00
46	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	1,032.00	\$6,192.00	815.00	\$4,890.00
47	WSDOT DROP INLET TYPE 1	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,550.00	\$7,550.00	6,228.00	\$6,228.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	260.00	\$780.00	407.00	\$1,221.00	650.00	\$1,950.00
49	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	43.00	\$430.00	40.00	\$400.00	80.00	\$800.00
50	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	80.00	\$800.00	53.00	\$530.00	35.00	\$350.00
51	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,243.00	\$1,243.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00
52	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	75 LF	175.00	13,125.00	105.00	\$7,875.00	146.00	\$10,950.00	130.00	\$9,750.00
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	265.00	\$530.00	492.00	\$984.00	290.00	\$580.00
54	ESC LEAD	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	1,979.00	\$1,979.00	150.00	\$150.00
55	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	150.00	300.00	195.00	\$390.00	252.00	\$504.00	88.50	\$177.00
56	STREET CLEANING	40 HR	150.00	6,000.00	265.00	\$10,600.00	273.00	\$10,920.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
57	SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	4.00	\$800.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
58	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	6655 SY	5.00	33,275.00	1.50	\$9,982.50	4.00	\$26,620.00	5.00	\$33,275.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	256 SY	20.00	5,120.00	13.00	\$3,328.00	20.00	\$5,120.00	15.00	\$3,840.00
30	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	3 SY	50.00	150.00	20.00	\$60.00	40.00	\$120.00	68.00	\$204.00
31	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	9 CY	100.00	900.00	200.00	\$1,800.00	200.00	\$1,800.00	115.00	\$1,035.00
32	PERMEABLE BALLAST	6 CY	50.00	275.00	200.00	\$1,100.00	400.00	\$2,200.00	238.00	\$1,309.00
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	450 SY	25.00	11,250.00	27.00	\$12,150.00	28.75	\$12,937.50	32.00	\$14,400.00
34	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 8 INCH THICK	15500 SY	45.00	697,500.00	38.00	\$589,000.00	50.50	\$782,750.00	42.30	\$655,650.00
35	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	450.00	\$4,500.00	385.50	\$3,855.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	835 SY	50.00	41,750.00	27.00	\$22,545.00	30.00	\$25,050.00	31.00	\$25,885.00
37	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	835 SY	30.00	25,050.00	35.00	\$29,225.00	23.50	\$19,622.50	43.00	\$35,905.00
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	450 SY	7.00	3,150.00	7.50	\$3,375.00	5.00	\$2,250.00	11.00	\$4,950.00
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	22275 EST	1.00	22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00
41	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	750.00	\$7,500.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	640.00	\$6,400.00
42	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	20 LF	150.00	3,000.00	110.00	\$2,200.00	145.00	\$2,900.00	215.00	\$4,300.00
43	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	15 LF	25.00	375.00	65.00	\$975.00	44.00	\$660.00	140.00	\$2,100.00
44	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
45	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
46	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	750.00	\$4,500.00	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	800.00	\$4,800.00
47	WSDOT DROP INLET TYPE 1	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5,590.00	\$5,590.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	750.00	\$2,250.00	875.00	\$2,625.00	470.00	\$1,410.00
49	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	80.00	\$800.00	35.00	\$350.00	67.00	\$670.00
50	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$500.00	93.00	\$930.00
51	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	690.00	\$690.00
52	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	75 LF	175.00	13,125.00	130.00	\$9,750.00	101.00	\$7,575.00	153.00	\$11,475.00
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	400.00	\$800.00	345.00	\$690.00
54	ESC LEAD	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12,750.00	\$12,750.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00
55	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	150.00	300.00	150.00	\$300.00	50.00	\$100.00	107.00	\$214.00
56	STREET CLEANING	40 HR	150.00	6,000.00	200.00	\$8,000.00	325.00	\$13,000.00	300.00	\$12,000.00
57	SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$10,000.00	8.00	\$1,600.00
58	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	6655 SY	5.00	33,275.00	5.00	\$33,275.00	5.00	\$33,275.00	6.00	\$39,930.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	256 SY	20.00	5,120.00	13.40	\$3,430.40	9.01	\$2,306.56
30	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	3 SY	50.00	150.00	59.60	\$178.80	9.01	\$27.03
31	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	9 CY	100.00	900.00	100.00	\$900.00	9.01	\$81.09
32	PERMEABLE BALLAST	6 CY	50.00	275.00	267.25	\$1,469.88	38.04	\$209.22
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	450 SY	25.00	11,250.00	24.95	\$11,227.50	29.25	\$13,162.50
34	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 8 INCH THICK	15500 SY	45.00	697,500.00	46.25	\$716,875.00	54.22	\$840,410.00
35	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	335.25	\$3,352.50	393.00	\$3,930.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	835 SY	50.00	41,750.00	26.25	\$21,918.75	30.77	\$25,692.95
37	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	835 SY	30.00	25,050.00	10.30	\$8,600.50	15.79	\$13,184.65
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	450 SY	7.00	3,150.00	19.05	\$8,572.50	84.62	\$38,079.00
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	22275 EST	1.00	22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00	1.00	\$22,275.00
41	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	606.25	\$6,062.50	1,172.25	\$11,722.50
42	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	20 LF	150.00	3,000.00	180.00	\$3,600.00	121.84	\$2,436.80
43	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	15 LF	25.00	375.00	92.50	\$1,387.50	97.13	\$1,456.95
44	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	710.00	\$710.00	944.93	\$944.93
45	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	790.00	\$790.00	1,015.27	\$1,015.27
46	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	190.00	\$1,140.00	388.12	\$2,328.72
47	WSDOT DROP INLET TYPE 1	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	4,362.03	\$4,362.03
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	468.00	\$1,404.00	703.35	\$2,110.05
49	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	44.20	\$442.00	15.79	\$157.90
50	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	39.05	\$390.50	70.18	\$701.80
51	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	146.00	\$146.00	11,722.46	\$11,722.46
52	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	75 LF	175.00	13,125.00	151.05	\$11,328.75	57.49	\$4,311.75
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	174.70	\$349.40	1,293.58	\$2,587.16
54	ESC LEAD	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,255.00	\$2,255.00	5,861.23	\$5,861.23
55	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	150.00	300.00	51.40	\$102.80	34.89	\$69.78
56	STREET CLEANING	40 HR	150.00	6,000.00	247.00	\$9,880.00	263.76	\$10,550.40
57	SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	5.15	\$1,030.00	7.90	\$1,580.00
58	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	6655 SY	5.00	33,275.00	1.55	\$10,315.25	4.58	\$30,479.90

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		MDM CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	HYDROSEEDING	6655 SY	2.00	13,310.00	1.00	\$6,655.00	1.40	\$9,317.00	1.00	\$6,655.00
60	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	15 LF	5.00	75.00	70.00	\$1,050.00	11.50	\$172.50	54.00	\$810.00
61	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00	2,087.00	\$2,087.00
62	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	480 LF	40.00	19,200.00	31.50	\$15,120.00	38.00	\$18,240.00	23.00	\$11,040.00
63	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	27 SY	85.00	2,295.00	86.00	\$2,322.00	100.00	\$2,700.00	73.00	\$1,971.00
64	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	92 EA	75.00	6,900.00	65.00	\$5,980.00	76.00	\$6,992.00	73.00	\$6,716.00
65	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER (4 CABLE)	100 LF	40.00	4,000.00	180.00	\$18,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00	192.00	\$19,200.00
66	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL	4 EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	14,000.00	\$56,000.00	16,000.00	\$64,000.00	15,477.00	\$61,908.00
67	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,212.00	\$5,212.00	5,074.00	\$5,074.00
68	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	3 EA	700.00	2,100.00	775.00	\$2,325.00	810.00	\$2,430.00	789.00	\$2,367.00
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	256 SY	75.00	19,200.00	95.00	\$24,320.00	63.00	\$16,128.00	59.00	\$15,104.00
70	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	16 SF	30.00	480.00	15.00	\$240.00	41.00	\$656.00	28.00	\$448.00
71	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MEADOW LANE	1 LS	170,000.00	170,000.00	227,987.00	\$227,987.00	253,250.14	\$253,250.14	246,994.00	\$246,994.00
72	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	53,124.81	\$53,124.81	54,128.00	\$54,128.00
73	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3110 SF	10.00	31,100.00	2.50	\$7,775.00	2.77	\$8,614.70	3.00	\$9,330.00
74	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	206 SF	15.00	3,090.00	11.00	\$2,266.00	12.17	\$2,507.02	12.00	\$2,472.00
75	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE INLAY TAPE	5745 SF	15.00	86,175.00	12.00	\$68,940.00	13.28	\$76,293.60	14.00	\$80,430.00
76	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE	152 SF	15.00	2,280.00	10.00	\$1,520.00	11.07	\$1,682.64	11.00	\$1,672.00
77	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	20 EA	400.00	8,000.00	400.00	\$8,000.00	442.71	\$8,854.20	451.00	\$9,020.00
78	PAVEMENT GROOVING	6411 SF	15.00	96,165.00	2.50	\$16,027.50	2.77	\$17,758.47	3.00	\$19,233.00
79	ROCK RETAINING WALL	750 SF	100.00	75,000.00	40.00	\$30,000.00	50.00	\$37,500.00	30.00	\$22,500.00
80	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	162 LF	21.00	3,402.00	40.00	\$6,480.00	52.00	\$8,424.00	29.00	\$4,698.00
81	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE	12 LF	50.00	600.00	49.00	\$588.00	79.00	\$948.00	28.00	\$336.00
82	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	37 SY	65.00	2,405.00	60.00	\$2,220.00	83.00	\$3,071.00	54.00	\$1,998.00
Bid Total			\$2,584,227.25		\$2,175,175.00		\$2,231,880.57		\$2,255,974.50	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	HYDROSEEDING	6655 SY	2.00	13,310.00	0.65	\$4,325.75	0.75	\$4,991.25	0.70	\$4,658.50
60	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	15 LF	5.00	75.00	50.00	\$750.00	17.00	\$255.00	10.75	\$161.25
61	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	8,080.00	\$8,080.00	1,330.00	\$1,330.00
62	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	480 LF	40.00	19,200.00	25.00	\$12,000.00	35.00	\$16,800.00	29.00	\$13,920.00
63	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	27 SY	85.00	2,295.00	65.00	\$1,755.00	80.00	\$2,160.00	108.00	\$2,916.00
64	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	92 EA	75.00	6,900.00	65.00	\$5,980.00	75.00	\$6,900.00	69.00	\$6,348.00
65	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER (4 CABLE)	100 LF	40.00	4,000.00	175.00	\$17,500.00	197.00	\$19,700.00	181.00	\$18,100.00
66	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL	4 EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	14,000.00	\$56,000.00	15,941.00	\$63,764.00	14,615.00	\$58,460.00
67	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,227.00	\$5,227.00	1,725.00	\$1,725.00
68	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	3 EA	700.00	2,100.00	725.00	\$2,175.00	813.00	\$2,439.00	1,450.00	\$4,350.00
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	256 SY	75.00	19,200.00	53.00	\$13,568.00	62.00	\$15,872.00	65.00	\$16,640.00
70	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	16 SF	30.00	480.00	25.00	\$400.00	37.00	\$592.00	27.00	\$432.00
71	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MEADOW LANE	1 LS	170,000.00	170,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	268,332.00	\$268,332.00	236,700.00	\$236,700.00
72	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	49,000.00	\$49,000.00	55,750.00	\$55,750.00	51,100.00	\$51,100.00
73	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3110 SF	10.00	31,100.00	2.60	\$8,086.00	3.00	\$9,330.00	2.75	\$8,552.50
74	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	206 SF	15.00	3,090.00	11.00	\$2,266.00	13.00	\$2,678.00	11.00	\$2,266.00
75	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE INLAY TAPE	5745 SF	15.00	86,175.00	12.00	\$68,940.00	14.00	\$80,430.00	13.00	\$74,685.00
76	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE	152 SF	15.00	2,280.00	10.00	\$1,520.00	12.00	\$1,824.00	11.00	\$1,672.00
77	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	20 EA	400.00	8,000.00	400.00	\$8,000.00	465.00	\$9,300.00	425.00	\$8,500.00
78	PAVEMENT GROOVING	6411 SF	15.00	96,165.00	2.50	\$16,027.50	3.00	\$19,233.00	2.75	\$17,630.25
79	ROCK RETAINING WALL	750 SF	100.00	75,000.00	75.00	\$56,250.00	42.00	\$31,500.00	51.00	\$38,250.00
80	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	162 LF	21.00	3,402.00	26.00	\$4,212.00	23.00	\$3,726.00	37.00	\$5,994.00
81	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE	12 LF	50.00	600.00	26.00	\$312.00	39.00	\$468.00	48.50	\$582.00
82	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	37 SY	65.00	2,405.00	49.00	\$1,813.00	62.00	\$2,294.00	65.00	\$2,405.00
Bid Total			\$2,584,227.25		\$2,325,000.00		\$2,438,909.75		\$2,476,476.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	HYDROSEEDING	6655 SY	2.00	13,310.00	3.00	\$19,965.00	1.40	\$9,317.00	0.80	\$5,324.00
60	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	15 LF	5.00	75.00	50.00	\$750.00	11.50	\$172.50	36.00	\$540.00
61	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
62	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	480 LF	40.00	19,200.00	27.00	\$12,960.00	24.00	\$11,520.00	25.00	\$12,000.00
63	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	27 SY	85.00	2,295.00	100.00	\$2,700.00	75.00	\$2,025.00	76.00	\$2,052.00
64	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	92 EA	75.00	6,900.00	70.00	\$6,440.00	75.00	\$6,900.00	77.00	\$7,084.00
65	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER (4 CABLE)	100 LF	40.00	4,000.00	175.00	\$17,500.00	200.00	\$20,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00
66	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL	4 EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	14,000.00	\$56,000.00	15,800.00	\$63,200.00	16,130.00	\$64,520.00
67	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,175.00	\$5,175.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
68	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	3 EA	700.00	2,100.00	760.00	\$2,280.00	805.00	\$2,415.00	820.00	\$2,460.00
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	256 SY	75.00	19,200.00	90.00	\$23,040.00	60.25	\$15,424.00	61.00	\$15,616.00
70	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	16 SF	30.00	480.00	27.00	\$432.00	28.75	\$460.00	29.00	\$464.00
71	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MEADOW LANE	1 LS	170,000.00	170,000.00	345,000.00	\$345,000.00	333,520.00	\$333,520.00	257,300.00	\$257,300.00
72	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	49,000.00	\$49,000.00	55,200.00	\$55,200.00	56,400.00	\$56,400.00
73	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3110 SF	10.00	31,100.00	3.00	\$9,330.00	2.90	\$9,019.00	3.00	\$9,330.00
74	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	206 SF	15.00	3,090.00	12.00	\$2,472.00	12.75	\$2,626.50	13.00	\$2,678.00
75	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE INLAY TAPE	5745 SF	15.00	86,175.00	13.00	\$74,685.00	14.00	\$80,430.00	14.00	\$80,430.00
76	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE	152 SF	15.00	2,280.00	10.50	\$1,596.00	11.50	\$1,748.00	12.00	\$1,824.00
77	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	20 EA	400.00	8,000.00	430.00	\$8,600.00	1,150.00	\$23,000.00	470.00	\$9,400.00
78	PAVEMENT GROOVING	6411 SF	15.00	96,165.00	2.70	\$17,309.70	3.00	\$19,233.00	3.00	\$19,233.00
79	ROCK RETAINING WALL	750 SF	100.00	75,000.00	50.00	\$37,500.00	35.00	\$26,250.00	30.00	\$22,500.00
80	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	162 LF	21.00	3,402.00	27.00	\$4,374.00	29.50	\$4,779.00	30.00	\$4,860.00
81	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE	12 LF	50.00	600.00	27.00	\$324.00	29.00	\$348.00	30.00	\$360.00
82	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	37 SY	65.00	2,405.00	50.00	\$1,850.00	55.00	\$2,035.00	56.50	\$2,090.50
Bid Total			\$2,584,227.25		\$2,572,825.70		\$2,601,458.25		\$2,638,334.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2023105			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	HYDROSEEDING	6655 SY	2.00	13,310.00	0.47	\$3,127.85	0.74	\$4,924.70
60	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	15 LF	5.00	75.00	31.00	\$465.00	172.48	\$2,587.20
61	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,165.00	\$6,165.00	11,722.46	\$11,722.46
62	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	480 LF	40.00	19,200.00	21.40	\$10,272.00	34.99	\$16,795.20
63	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	27 SY	85.00	2,295.00	66.65	\$1,799.55	160.86	\$4,343.22
64	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	92 EA	75.00	6,900.00	61.65	\$5,671.80	76.20	\$7,010.40
65	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER (4 CABLE)	100 LF	40.00	4,000.00	175.00	\$17,500.00	199.28	\$19,928.00
66	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL	4 EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	14,103.00	\$56,412.00	16,089.07	\$64,356.28
67	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,670.00	\$1,670.00	5,275.11	\$5,275.11
68	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	3 EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,425.00	\$4,275.00	820.57	\$2,461.71
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	256 SY	75.00	19,200.00	53.80	\$13,772.80	61.38	\$15,713.28
70	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	16 SF	30.00	480.00	26.00	\$416.00	29.31	\$468.96
71	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MEADOW LANE	1 LS	170,000.00	170,000.00	314,000.00	\$314,000.00	349,263.27	\$349,263.27
72	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	49,325.00	\$49,325.00	56,267.81	\$56,267.81
73	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3110 SF	10.00	31,100.00	2.60	\$8,086.00	2.93	\$9,112.30
74	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	206 SF	15.00	3,090.00	11.30	\$2,327.80	12.89	\$2,655.34
75	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE INLAY TAPE	5745 SF	15.00	86,175.00	12.35	\$70,950.75	14.07	\$80,832.15
76	PAVEMENT MARKING – DURABLE	152 SF	15.00	2,280.00	10.30	\$1,565.60	11.72	\$1,781.44
77	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	20 EA	400.00	8,000.00	411.00	\$8,220.00	468.89	\$9,377.80
78	PAVEMENT GROOVING	6411 SF	15.00	96,165.00	2.60	\$16,668.60	4.63	\$29,682.93
79	ROCK RETAINING WALL	750 SF	100.00	75,000.00	37.00	\$27,750.00	51.69	\$38,767.50
80	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	162 LF	21.00	3,402.00	26.25	\$4,252.50	59.00	\$9,558.00
81	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE	12 LF	50.00	600.00	25.90	\$310.80	218.91	\$2,626.92
82	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	37 SY	65.00	2,405.00	49.35	\$1,825.95	149.05	\$5,514.85
Bid Total			\$2,584,227.25		\$2,658,912.54		\$3,052,506.91	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	2,584,227.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,584,227.25
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	2,175,175.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,175,175.00
MDM CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	2,231,880.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,231,880.57
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	2,255,974.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,255,974.50
SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	2,325,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,325,000.00
LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	2,438,909.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,438,909.75
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	2,476,476.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,476,476.00
N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)	2,572,825.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,572,825.70
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)	2,601,458.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,601,458.25
DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	2,638,334.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,638,334.00
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)	2,658,912.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,658,912.54
SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	3,052,506.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,052,506.91

Low Bid Contractor: SELLAND CONSTRUCTION

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	2,175,175.00	2,584,227.25	15.83 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	<u>2,175,175.00</u>	<u>2,584,227.25</u>	<u>15.83 % Under Estimate</u>